### Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N		Name	ecution Date		
Robert J. Horacek		07/11	/2007		
John J. Rae		07/11	/2007		
Nathaniel J. Radcliffe		07/11	/2007		
Clark Radcliffe		07/11	/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Roger Cleveland C	Golf Company, Inc.			
Street Address:	5601 Skylab Road	5601 Skylab Road			
City:	Huntington Beach				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	92647				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number					
Property Type		Number			
		Hambol			
Application Number:		5499			
	1170				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (202)429-390 be sent via US Mail (202) 429-300 hcoleman@s Steptoe & Joh 1330 Connec	5499 2 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 00			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (202)429-390 be sent via US Mail (202) 429-300 hcoleman@s Steptoe & Joh 1330 Connec Washington,	2 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 teptoe.com nnson LLP/Roger W. Parkhurst ticut Avenue, N.W.			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (202)429-390 be sent via US Mail (202) 429-300 hcoleman@s Steptoe & Joh 1330 Connec Washington, NUMBER:	2 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 20 teptoe.com anson LLP/Roger W. Parkhurst ticut Avenue, N.W. DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-1795			

REEL: 019757 FRAME: 0784

500343689

PATENT REEL: 019757 FRAME: 0785

(1-5)	Insert <u>Name(s</u> ) of Inventors	(1)       Robert J. Horacek         (2)       John J. Rae         (3)       Nuthaniel J. Radeliffe         (4)       Clark Radeliffe
(6)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns. transfers, and sets over to (6) <u>Roger Cleveland Golf Company, Inc.</u>
(7)	Insert Address of Assignce	(7) of <u>.3601 Skylab Road</u> Huntington Beach California 92647
(8)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	(8) a <u>corporation</u> of <u>California</u> (hereinafter designated as the Assignce) the entire right,
(9)	Insert <u>(dentification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	<ul> <li>(9) Structural Response Modifying Features</li> <li> for a Golf Club Head</li> </ul>
10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	(File No.: 28952,5754) for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America (10) Said application having been executed/filed on February 13, 2007 and assigned Serial No. 11/705,499

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

ŧ

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with chains or provisions of the International Union for Protection of Industrial Property or db The understand the international Union for Protection of Industrial Property or the The understand the international Union for Protection of Industrial Property or the The understand the international Union for Protection of Industrial Property or the Protection of the Union for Protection of Industrial Property or the Protection of the International Union for Protection of Industrial Property of the Protection of the International Union for Protection of Industrial Property of the Protection of the Protection of the International Union for Protection of Industrial Property of the Protection of th

4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

> LAW OFFICES OF STEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP 1330 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20036-1795

> > Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019757 FRAME: 0786 Serial No. 11/705,499 Atty Docket No. 28952.5754

6) Assignor hereby further assigns to Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement.

7) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Steptoe & Johnson LLP, 1330 Connecticut Ave., N.W., Washington, D.C. 20036-1795, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Robert J. Horacek	- BUt Hand SEAL)
typed name John J. Rae	eignature
typed name	signature
typed name	- fierding (SEAL)
typed name ie to	APARELLE LOSEE Signature
dciffe's myrnow	COUNTY OF INGHAM
ACTING IN	COUNTY OF Inghan
	typed name John J. Rae typed name <u>Nathaniel J. Radeliffe</u> typed name <u>Clark Radeliffe</u> typed name clark concerto typed name typed name typed name typed name typed name typed name

This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed, if not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:

Additional inventor's names and signatures on a separate sheet.

Witness SEE ATTACHED Witness

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

¢

	<u> </u>
State of California	1
County of ORANGE	> \$\$
On JULY 11, 2007, before me,	SUSANNEM. MEDEIROC NOTARY PUBLIC
personally appeared ROBERT	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") J. HORACEK JOHN J- RAE
personally appeared <u>KOBEKI</u>	Name(s) of Signer(s)
1 401+#	HNIEL J- KAZDELIFFE
	Spersonally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
	he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
	authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
SUSANNE M. MEDEIROS Commission # 1623559	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
Notary Public - California Ž Orange County 7	executed the instrument.
My Comm. Expires Nov 22, 2009	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Plane Natary Con ( Mary)	Sthomped Malaria
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
	TIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, and could prevent fraudulent removal and	it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	NT FORM-U.S. PATENTAPPLICATION #11/705,499
Document Date: JULY 11, 2007	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	ARCLIFFE
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
🗆 Individual	
Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner —  Limited  General  General	Corporate Officer — Title(s):
Attorney in Eact OF SIGNER	Partner —      Limited      General     RIGHT THUMPRINT     OF SIGNER
Trustee	Top of thumb here
Guardian or Conservator Other	Guardian or Conservator
Other:	□ Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

© 2004 National Notary Association + 9350 De Solo Ave., P.O. Box 2402 + Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 Item No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-600-876-6627

### RECORDED: 08/28/2007

#### PATENT REEL: 019757 FRAME: 0788